Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0022-17 Version: 1 Name: 17-0040 Youth Services

Type: Ordinance Status: Approved

File created: 1/9/2017 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 1/31/2017
 Final action:
 1/31/2017

 Enactment date:
 1/31/2017
 Enactment #:
 0-013-2017

Title: An Ordinance amending the Unclassified Civil Service authorized strength by changing the position

title of seven (7) Unclassified positions of Probation Officer - Juvenile, Grade 515N, to Juvenile Probation Officer, Grade 515N, and changing the position title of one (1) Unclassified position of Juvenile Surveillance Probation Officer, Grade 515N, to Juvenile Probation Officer, Grade 515N, and reclassifying the incumbent, all in the Div. of Youth Services, effective upon passage of Council. [Div.

of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Blue Sheet Memo 17.0040.pdf, 2. From to 17-0040.pdf, 3. 00559935.pdf, 4. ORDINANCE - 013-

2017.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/31/2017	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
1/19/2017	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
1/17/2017	1	Urban County Council Work	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

An Ordinance amending the Unclassified Civil Service authorized strength by changing the position title of seven (7) Unclassified positions of Probation Officer - Juvenile, Grade 515N, to Juvenile Probation Officer, Grade 515N, and changing the position title of one (1) Unclassified position of Juvenile Surveillance Probation Officer, Grade 515N, to Juvenile Probation Officer, Grade 515N, and reclassifying the incumbent, all in the Div. of Youth Services, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Authorization to change the title of seven (7) unclassified positions of Probation Officer - Juvenile (Grade 515N) to Juvenile Probation Officer (Grade 515N). Additionally, we request to change the title of one (1) unclassified position of Juvenile Surveillance Probation Officer (Grade 515N) to Juvenile Probation Officer (Grade 515N); reclassifying the incumbent within the Division of Youth Services, effective upon passage of Council. There is no fiscal impact associated with this action. (L0022-17) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

File #: 0022-17, Version: 1

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL